

Bid Tabulation
Kos962907A - Bid No. 25-11
Septmeber 30, 2025 at 3:15 pm

Item No.	Description	Specification	Quantity	Unit	Reutzel Excavating, Inc.		Engineer's Estimate	
					Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension
1	Site Stripping and Preparation	CS-IA-001	1	Lump Sum	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
2	Structure & Channel Seeding	CS-IA-006	0.9	Acre	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,800.00
3	Buffer Seeding	CS-IA-006	13.6	Acre	\$ 600.00	\$ 8,160.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 10,880.00
4	Mobilization & Demobilization	CS-008	1	Lump Sum	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
5	Drainage Tile Investigation	CS-IA-009	1	Lump Sum	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
6	Steel Sheet Piling	CS-IA-013	3,352	Square Feet	\$ 46.00	\$ 154,192.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 167,600.00
7	Excavation (General)	CS-IA-021	1,147	Cubic Yard	\$ 3.25	\$ 3,727.75	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,588.00
8	Earthfill (General)	CS-IA-023	1,320	Cubic Yard	\$ 3.25	\$ 4,290.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,600.00
9	Earthfill (General Berm)	CS-IA-023	4,462	Cubic Yard	\$ 3.25	\$ 14,501.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 22,310.00
10	Earthfill (Berm Core)	CS-IA-023	1,137	Cubic Yard	\$ 3.75	\$ 4,263.75	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,685.00
11	Drainfill (Sand Toe Drain)	CS-IA-024	54	Ton	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,512.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,700.00
12	Filter Diaphragm	CS-IA-024	1	Each	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
13	Topsoil Placement	CS-IA-026	659	Cubic Yard	\$ 3.50	\$ 2,306.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,636.00
14	72" Manhole Intercept Structure	CS-IA-031	1	Each	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 8,427.00	\$ 8,427.00
15	6" PVC Pipe (Dual Pump Outlet)	CS-IA-045	34	Linear Feet	\$ 46.00	\$ 1,564.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,550.00
16	6" CP Pipe (Toe Drain)	CS-IA-046	217	Linear Feet	\$ 22.00	\$ 4,774.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,340.00
17	12" HDPE Dual Wall (Tile Mod. #2)	CS-IA-046	691	Linear Feet	\$ 36.00	\$ 24,876.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 13,820.00
18	15" HDPE Dual Wall (Intercept Pipe)	CS-IA-046	77	Linear Feet	\$ 42.00	\$ 3,234.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,620.00
19	30" HDPE Dual Wall (Tile Mod. #1)	CS-IA-046	1,456	Linear Feet	\$ 68.00	\$ 99,008.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 123,760.00
20	Stoplog Storage Structure	CS-IA-046	1	Each	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
21	8" CMP Outlet (Toe Drain)	CS-IA-051	40	Linear Feet	\$ 52.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 1,440.00
22	15" CMP Outlet (Tile Mod. #2)	CS-IA-051	20	Linear Feet	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 900.00
23	36" CMP Outlet (Tile Mod. #1)	CS-IA-051	20	Linear Feet	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 127.00	\$ 2,540.00
24	15" Aluminum CMP (ACP) (Drawdown Pipe)	CS-IA-051	135	Linear Feet	\$ 59.00	\$ 7,965.00	\$ 211.00	\$ 28,485.00
25	Aluminum CMP (ACP) Water Control Structure	CS-IA-051	1	Each	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
26	36" Aluminum CMP (ACP) Slotted Riser Inlet	CS-IA-051	1	Each	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
27	Riprap (IDOT Class E)	CS-IA-61	600	Ton	\$ 46.00	\$ 27,600.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 45,000.00
28	Concrete Grout	CS-IA-62	123	Cubic Yard	\$ 240.00	\$ 29,520.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 30,750.00
29	Pump Supply & Installation	DU-313	1	Lump Sum	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
30	Electrical Supply	DU-315	1	Lump Sum	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
32	Crop Damage	IA-CS-001	-	Acre	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
					Total	\$ 620,274.50	Total	\$ 671,931.00
					Bid adjusted based on plan quantities for Structure Seeding being less than 1 acre.			